Mitsubishi Ashiki MUY-JX22VF
electrical technical data
interpretation
Site: Mbsmpro
Date: January 9, 2026 | Author: www.mbsmpro.com
URL: https://mbsmpro.com/mitsubishi-ashiki-muy-jx22vf-electrical-technical-data-
interpretation/

Engraved metal Excellent Excellent Permanent
PART 2: DECODING THE MODEL NUMBER
Model Number Structure Explained
The model number is the primary identifier. Using Mitsubishi Ashiki
MUY-JX22VF as reference:
textMUY - JX - 22 - VF
 |    |    |    |
 1    2    3    4
1 = Manufacturer/Unit Type Code
2 = Series/Technology Code
3 = Capacity Code
4 = Variant/Configuration Code
Component Breakdown: MUY-JX22VF
Segment Code Meaning
Technical
Interpretation
Manufacturer MUY
Mitsubishi outdoor
unit
Japanese manufacturer
identifier
Series JX
Inverter DC
technology
Variable-speed
compressor operation
Capacity 22
22 ÷ 12 = 1.83
tons (1.9 ton)
Cooling capacity
22,800 BTU/hr
Variant VF
Indoor
configuration
Specific indoor unit
pairing
Capacity Code Conversion Formula
The magic formula all technicians use:
Cooling Capacity (Tons) = Two-digit capacity number ÷ 12
Example Conversions:
Model Code
Number
Divided by
12
Tonnage BTU/Hour Kilowatts
09 ÷ 12 0.75 9,000 2.6 kW
12 ÷ 12 1.0 12,000 3.5 kW
18 ÷ 12 1.5 18,000 5.3 kW
22 ÷ 12
1.83
(1.9)
22,800 6.6 kW
Model Code
Number
Divided by
12
Tonnage BTU/Hour Kilowatts
24 ÷ 12 2.0 24,000 7.0 kW
30 ÷ 12 2.5 30,000 8.8 kW
36 ÷ 12 3.0 36,000 10.5 kW
42 ÷ 12 3.5 42,000 12.3 kW
48 ÷ 12 4.0 48,000 14.0 kW
60 ÷ 12 5.0 60,000 17.6 kW
Series Code Meanings
Series
Code
Technology
Type
Compressor
Style
Energy
Efficiency
Cost
JX
DC Inverter
(Mitsubishi)
Variable-speed High (4.0+) Premium